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Start Date = 1/5/2024

End Date = 1/11/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9295 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9683 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7385 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7439 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9329 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6638 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8507 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7545 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9384 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9890 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7307 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9349 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9349 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0381 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7350 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9349 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9917 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0872 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2046 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7785 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8372 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9312 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9085 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7086 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9784 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9553 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9736 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7159 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5825 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9412 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8486 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3200 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7873 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0198 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0872 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8111 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8285 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8872 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8673 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1085 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7812 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9680 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6589 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8837 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6589 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0419 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1000 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7285 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8837 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9207 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1899 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7260 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9822 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1200 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8897 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8740 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1739 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7774 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9179 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9443 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0714 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1907 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7495 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9207 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7260 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8198 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8782 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9948 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6575 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7640 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9022 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8340 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9437 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1139 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7779 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1200 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1739 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0198 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0084 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7785 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9958 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7923 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7260 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9114 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8934 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0118 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7618 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1085 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1630 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9906 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9530 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6857 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9530 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9622 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0872 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1383 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7151 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6640 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0284 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7932 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0872 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8785 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9372 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9443 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7618 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9688 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7450 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7560 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9647 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9297 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7881 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0872 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6916 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0285 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7179 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6138 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0118 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1907 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7618 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8398 PC70301
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Publication Date = 1/4/2024

Start Date = 1/5/2024

End Date = 1/11/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3140 $3.3233 -$0.0093

Buffalo $3.7200 $3.6279 $0.0921

Newburgh $3.4550 $3.9450 -$0.4900

Syracuse $3.6351 $3.6213 $0.0138

Utica $3.5839 $3.6075 -$0.0236

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6701 $2.6765 -$0.0064

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7328 $2.6065 $0.1263

Long Island $2.6525 $2.5627 $0.0898

Newburgh $2.7543 $2.6800 $0.0743

Syracuse $2.7328 $2.6065 $0.1263

Utica $2.6842 $2.6291 $0.0551

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6190 $2.7285 -$0.1095

Soy Price $3.8446

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6701 $2.7287 $2.7873 -$0.0586

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7328 $2.7883 $2.7208 $0.0675

Long Island $2.6525 $2.7120 $2.6792 $0.0328

Newburgh $2.7543 $2.8087 $2.7907 $0.0180

Syracuse $2.7328 $2.7883 $2.7208 $0.0675

Utica $2.6842 $2.7421 $2.7423 -$0.0002

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6701 $2.7874 $2.8982 -$0.1108

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7328 $2.8439 $2.8352 $0.0087

Long Island $2.6525 $2.7716 $2.7958 -$0.0242

Newburgh $2.7543 $2.8632 $2.9014 -$0.0382

Syracuse $2.7328 $2.8439 $2.8352 $0.0087

Utica $2.6842 $2.8001 $2.8555 -$0.0554

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6701 $2.9049 $3.1201 -$0.2152

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7328 $2.9551 $3.0641 -$0.1090

Long Island $2.6525 $2.8909 $3.0290 -$0.1381

Newburgh $2.7543 $2.9723 $3.1229 -$0.1506

Syracuse $2.7328 $2.9551 $3.0641 -$0.1090

Utica $2.6842 $2.9162 $3.0821 -$0.1659

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9384

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.9917

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9784

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9553

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9680

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.9822

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.8897

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8740

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9179

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8198

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.8782

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.9948

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7640

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9022

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8340

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0084

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0284

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7932

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9647

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9295

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8673

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.9906

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8398

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9312

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9412

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9437

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9688

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9297

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9683

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7439

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.9890

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7307

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7350

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7086

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9736

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7159

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5825

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7873

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8111

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.7812

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6589

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6589

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7285

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7774

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6575

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.7779

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.7923

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9114

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8934

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9530

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6857

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9530

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9622

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1383

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7151

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6640

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7450

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.7560

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.7881

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6916

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7179

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9329

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8507

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8486

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1899

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1139

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.9958

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7385

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6638

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9349

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9349

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0381

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9349

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0872

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2046

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7785

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8372

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9085

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3200

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.0198

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0872

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8285

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8872

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1085

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8837

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0419

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1000

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8837

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1200

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1739

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0714

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1907

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1200
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1739

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.0198

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7785

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0118

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7618

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1085

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1630

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0872

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6138

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0285

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0872

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8785

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9372

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7618

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0872

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0285

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6138

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0118

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1907

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7618

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7545

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9207

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7260

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9443

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7495

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9207

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7260

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7260

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9443
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